
C7 AC A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN INCREASE TO THE BUDGET OF
THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION BY $105,000, VIA A
FUTURE BUDGET AMENDMENT, FOR THE REMAINDER OF FISCAL YEAR
2024 TO ENABLE EACH COMMISSIONER TO HAVE THE ABILITY TO INCUR UP
TO $15,000 IN EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH ATTENDING VARIOUS
EDUCATIONAL CONFERENCES AND SEMINARS, AND OTHER CIVIC, NON-
PROFIT, AND COMMUNITY EVENTS TO CARRY OUT THEIR PUBLIC DUTIES,
INCLUDING THE PURCHASE OF TICKETS, CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
FEES AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES (EVENT BUDGET) AND DIRECTING THE
CITY ADMINISTRATION TO INCLUDE THIS EVENT BUDGET AS A RECURRING
BUDGET ITEM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR
THEREAFTER; AND FURTHER, WAIVING, BY 5/7TH VOTE, THE
REQUIREMENT IN SECTION 2-14(D)(1)A OF THE CITY CODE TO REFER ANY
AGENDA ITEMS IN EXCESS OF $75,000 TO FINANCE AND ECONOMIC
RESILIENCY COMMITTEE.  
Applicable Area: 



Resolutions - C7 AC

       
       COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Commission

FROM: City Attorney Ricardo J. Dopico

DATE: July 24, 2024

TITLE: A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN INCREASE TO THE BUDGET OF THE 
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION BY $105,000, VIA A FUTURE 
BUDGET AMENDMENT, FOR THE REMAINDER OF FISCAL YEAR 2024 TO 
ENABLE EACH COMMISSIONER TO HAVE THE ABILITY TO INCUR UP TO 
$15,000 IN EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH ATTENDING VARIOUS 
EDUCATIONAL CONFERENCES AND SEMINARS, AND OTHER CIVIC, NON-
PROFIT, AND COMMUNITY EVENTS TO CARRY OUT THEIR PUBLIC DUTIES, 
INCLUDING THE PURCHASE OF TICKETS, CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 
FEES AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES (EVENT BUDGET) AND DIRECTING THE 
CITY ADMINISTRATION TO INCLUDE THIS EVENT  BUDGET AS A RECURRING 
BUDGET ITEM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR 
THEREAFTER; AND FURTHER, WAIVING, BY 5/7TH VOTE, THE REQUIREMENT 
IN SECTION 2-14(D)(1)A OF THE CITY CODE TO REFER ANY AGENDA ITEMS 
IN EXCESS OF $75,000 TO FINANCE AND ECONOMIC RESILIENCY 
COMMITTEE.

ANALYSIS

The attached Resolution was prepared at the request of the sponsor, Commissioner Kristen 
Rosen Gonzalez.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

The fiscal impact of this item is set forth in the Resolution.

Applicable Area 

Citywide

Is this a “Residents Right to Know” item, 
pursuant to City Code Section 2-17?

Is this item related to a G.O. Bond 
Project? 

No No

Was this Agenda Item initially requested by a lobbyist which, as defined in Code Sec. 2-481, 
includes a principal engaged in lobbying?  No

If so, specify the name of lobbyist(s) and principal(s):  

Department

City Attorney



Sponsor(s)

Commissioner Kristen Rosen Gonzalez






	Memorandum
	Reso - Budget Amendment for Mayor and Commission

